CH \$115.00 2149160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460047 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.S 1659/0243 AND 2008/0117

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATIONSBANK, N.A.		01/04/2018	National Banking Association:
DEUTSCHE FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION		01/04/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProAir, LLC
Street Address:	2900 County Road 6
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2149160	MINIMAX
Registration Number:	2037138	AIRTECH
Registration Number:	0860428	FRIGIKING
Registration Number:	2765963	PROAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44589.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah J Peckham/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0032

DATE SIGNED: 01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=proair Ilc - uspto affidavit (executed)#page1.tif
source=proair Ilc - uspto affidavit (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0033

<u>AFFIDAVIT REGARDING TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK</u> <u>SECURITY INTERESTS</u>

I, James H. Peden, declare and state as follows:

- 1. I am a duly elected officer of ProAir, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company");
- 2. The Company is the successor-in-interest to certain patents and trademarks (collectively, the "IP") listed on <u>Schedule A</u>;
- 3. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of certain security agreements recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 1659 frame 0243 and reel 2008 frame 0117, the Company and/or its predecessor-in-interest granted security interests in the IP (the "Security Interests"), in favor of Nationsbank, N.A. and Deutsche Financial Services Corporation, respectively (collectively, the "Lenders");
- 4. The Company's obligations under the agreement by which the Security Interests were granted have now been fully satisfied and there are no remaining obligations owed to the Lenders or any successors-in-interest to the Lenders; and
- 5. On information and belief, the Lenders have now gone out of existence. Nevertheless, the Company has made or caused to be made a diligent effort to obtain documentary evidence of the releases of the Security Interests from the Lenders and that, despite the failure of such effort, the Security Interests of the Lenders in the IP have been terminated and released by Lenders.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and may jeopardize the validity of the applications or documents or any registrations resulting therefrom.

Signature:

James H. Peden

Chief Executive Officer, ProAir, LLC

Schedule A

Patents

Patent No./ App. No.	Country	Issue Date/ App. Date	Owner
393,702	U.S.	4/21/1998	ProAir, LLC
405,170	U.S.	2/2/1999	ProAir, LLC
5,894,737	U.S.	4/20/1999	ProAir, LLC
App. No. 09/097/098	U.S.	6/22/1998	ProAir, LLC
App. No. 60/151,551	U.S.	8/31/1999	ProAir, LLC

Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Country	Issue Date	Owner
MINIMAX	2,149,160	U.S.	4/7/1998	ProAir, LLC
AIRTECH	2,037,138	U.S.	2/11/1997	ProAir, LLC
Frigiking (stylized)	860,428	U.S.	11/19/1968	ProAir, LLC
PROAIR (stylized)	2,765,963	U.S.	9/23/2003	ProAir, LLC

4832-5285-1030.2

RECORDED: 01/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0035